nobis

November 7, 2018
File No. 76400.04

Mr. Kenneth Richardson
9 Bunny Lane
Allenstown, NH 03275

Re:  Water Quality Sampling Results — September 2018
Allenstown Landfill
Allenstown, New Hampshire
NHDES No. 199012032

Dear Mr. Richardson:

On September 26, 2018, a Nobis Group® representative collected water samples from the
drinking water supply that serves the residence identified as town of Allenstown Tax Map 106,
Lot 6. The sample was taken from the kitchen sink faucet of the house. Water samples were
used to evaluate the water quality in the vicinity of the Allenstown Landfill. The New Hampshire
Department of Environmental Services (NHDES) has required assessment of possible impacts to
groundwater associated with per- and polyfluoroalky! substances (PFAS).

The water samples were delivered to Eastern Analytical, Inc. (EAl) of Concord, New Hampshire
under proper chain-of-custody procedures. EAIl subcontracted Vista Analytical Laboratory of E!
Dorado Hills, California who analyzed the sample on October 13, 2018, for the presence of nine
PFAS compounds in accordance with U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Method 537
Modified. The analysis indicated PFAS compounds were not present in the sample at a
concentration above laboratory method detection limits or the applicable NHDES Ambient
Groundwater Quality Standard (AGQS).

The results of these analyses have been forwarded to the NHDES project manager, who can be
reached at 603-271-2909. We note that this test is for PFAS only, and therefore, it is just one
measure used to evaluate the quality of your water supply.

www.nobis-group.com Nobis Group®
18 Cheneli Drive

Concord, NH 03301
T {603) 224-4182




Thank you for your coaperation. If you have questions regarding the results, or require additional
information, please contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,
NOBIS GROUP®

Vil Sy

Mark R. Henderson, P.G.
Senior Project Manager

ce: Mr. James W. O'Rourke, NHDES
1~ Mr. Derik Goodine, Town of Allenstown
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Eastern Analytical, Inc.

professional laboratory and drilling services

Mark Henderson

Nobis Group

18 Chenell Drive
Concord , NH 03301

Subject: Laboratory Report

Eastern Analvtical, Inc. ID: 187093

Client Identification:  Ajlenstown Landfill | 76400.00
Date Received:  9/26/2018

Dear Mr. Henderson :

Enclosed please find the report of analysis for the above identified project.
As discussed, analyses were subcontracted and are listed as follows:

Analysis:  Subcontract - Perfluorinated Compounds EPA 537 (9
Compounds) Vista

Subcontractor Lab:  Vista Analytical Laboratory

A complete copy of the report is attached. This report may not be reproduced except in full,
without the written approval of the laboratory.

We appreciate this opportunity to be of service and look forward to your continued patronage.

Sincerely,
WM - OB B (9
Lorraine Olashaw, Lab Director Date # of pages (excluding cover letter)

25 Chenell Drive » Concord, MH 03301 » 800-287-0575 = Wy casternanalvtical.com




SAMPLE CONDITIONS PAGE

EAI ID#: 187093

Client: Nobis Group
Client Designation: Allenstown Landfill | 76400.00

Temperature upon receipt (°C): 6.5 Received on ice or cold packs (Yes/No): Y

Acceptable temperature range {°C): 0-6
Date Date Sample % Dry

Lab I1D Sample ID Received Sampled Matrix Weight Exceptions/Comments {other than thermal preservation)
187093.01 MAP 106 LOT S §/26/18  9/26/18 aqueous Adheres to Sample Acceptance Policy
187093.02 TRIP BLANK 9/25/18  9/26/18 agiieous Adheres to Sample Acceptance Policy

Samples were properly preserved and the pH measured when applicable uniess otherwise noted. Analysis of sofids for pH, Flashpoint,
Ignitability, Paint Filter, Corrosivify, Conductivity and Specific Gravily are reported on an “as received” basis.

Iimmediate analyses, pH, Total Residual Chiorine, Dissolved Oxygen and Sulfite, performed at the laboratory were run outside of the
recommended 15 minute hold time.

All resuits contained in this report relate only lo the above listed samples.

References include:

1) EPA 600/4-79-020, 1883
2) Standard Methods for Examination of Water and Wastewater, 26th, 21st, 22nd & 23rd Edition or noted Revision year.

3) Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste SW 846 3rd Edifion including updates IVA and IVB
4} Hach Water Analysis Handbook, 4th edition, 1992
Eastern Analytical, Inc. www.easternanalytical.com | 800.287.0525 | customerservice@eastemanalytical.com




Vista

Anhalvilcal Loaborgtory

October 16, 2018
Yista Work Order No. 1803205

Ms. Jennifer Laramie
Eastern Analytical, Inc,
25 Chennell Drive

Concord, NH 03301

Dear Ms. Laramie,

. Enclosed are the results for the sample set received at Vista Analytical Laboratory on October 02, 2018 under
your Project Name '187093 NH 30",

Vista Analytical Laboratory is committed to Serving vou effectively. If you require additional information, please
contact me at 916-673-1520 or by email at mmaier(@vista-analytical.com.

Thank you for choosing Vista as part of your analytical support team.
Sincerely,

Bl asts,

Martha Maier
Laboratory Director

Vista Analytical Laboratory certifies thal the report herein meets all the requirements set forth by NELAP for those applicable fest
methods, Results relate only to the samples as received by the labaratory. This report showld not be reproduced except in full without
the written approval of Vista.

Vista Analytical Laboratory 1104 Windfield Way ~El Dorado Hills, CA 95762 ph: 916-673-1520 fx: 916-673-0106 www.vista-analytical.com
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Vista Work Order No. 1803205
Case Narrative

Sample Condition on Receipt;

Two aqueous samples were received in good condition and within the method temperature requirements. The
samples were received and stored securely in accordance with Vista standard operating procedures and EPA
methodology. The client was notified of the COC discrepancy.

Anazlytical Notes:

PFAS Isotope Dilution Method

-

The samples were extracted and analyzed for a selected list of PFAS using the PFAS Tsotope Dilution Method
(Modified EPA Method 537). The results for PFHxS, PF OA, and PFOS include both linear and branched
isomers. Results for all other analytes include the linear isomers only.

Holding Times

The samples were extracted and analyzed within the method hold times,
Quality Control]
The Initial Calibration and Continuing Calibration Verifications met the method acceptance criteria,

A Method Blank and Ongoing Precision and Recovery (OPR) sample were extracted and analyzed with the
preparation batch. No analytes were detected in the Method Blank. The OPR recoveries were within the method

acceptance criteria,

The labeled standard recoveries for all QC and field samples were within the acceptance ctiteria,

Work Order 1803205 Page 2 of 17
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Vista Client
SampleiD  Sample ID

1803205-01 MAP 106 LOT 6

1803205-02 TRIP 8LANK

Vista Project: 1803205

Work Order 1803205

Sample Inventory Report

Sampled

26-Sep-18 10:15

26-Sep-18 09:00

Received

02-Oct-18 09:35

02-Oct-18 09:35

Components/Containers

HDPE Botile, 125 mL
HDPE Bottle, 125 mL
HDPE Botlle, 125 mL
HDPE Boitle, 125 mlL

Client Project: 187093 NH 30

Page 4 of 17 5




ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Work Order 1803205 Page 5of 17




h @ .
ﬁ Vista -

Anciiytica! Laborsitory

Sample ID: Method Blank

PFAS Isotope Dilation Method

Client Data Laboratory Data
Name: Eastern Analytical, Ing. Matrix: Aqueous Lab Sampie: B8J0040-BLK1 Column: BEH C18
Project: 187093 NH 30

CAS Number

Conc. (ng/L)

Qualifiers Extracted

Samp Size

Analyzed Dilution

_B8J0040  08-Oct-1

B8I0040:  08-Oct-13

%

H&.:m\a O:»_mmn..u Batch Extracted

130 B3J0040  08-Oct-18
. : 08-0ct=13

- BSI0040° T 08-Oct-18
B8J0040  08-Oct~18

08-Oct-18
- 08-0ct18;

08-Oct-18

0.250L

Oct-18 03:04
-Oot=18-03:04

13-Oct-18 03:04 1

RL - Reporting limit

Work Order 1803205

Results reported to RL,

When reported, PFHxS, PFOA, PFOS, MeFOSAA and EtFOSAA include both

linear and branched isomers. Cnly the linear isomer is reported for all other

apalytes.

Page 6 0of 17



W
9% Vista
- Ancivties! Laboratons

Sample ID: OPR PFAS Isotope Dilution Method
Client Data Laboratory Data
Name: Eastern Analytical, Inc. Matrix: Aqueous Lab Sample: B&J0040-BS1 Column: BEH C18
Project: 187093 NH 30

CAS Number Amt Found (ng/L) SpikeAmt % Rec Limits Qualifiers ~ Batch  Extracted Samp Size Analyzed  Dilution

Sl 3754859
.‘wuu‘.am#

Labeled Standards
13C3-PFBA

Qualifiers

1

[13c8-PEOS

BRI0040  08-Ock-18

Work Order 1803205

Page 7 of 17



®
ﬁ Vista

Ancilytice Laboratory
Sample ID: MAP 106 LOT 6 PFAS Isotope Dilution Method
Client Data Laboratoyy Data
Name: Eastern Analytical, Inc. Matrix: Aqueous Lab Sample: 1803205-01 Colummn: BEH C18
Project: 187093 NH 30 Date Coliected:  26-Sep-18 10:15 Date Recetved: 02-Oct-18 09:35

Analyte

CAS Number Qualifiers

Conc. (ng/L)

Batch

Extracted Samp Size Dilution

Analyzed

7 G

307-24-4 _ . ‘ . B38J0040

S AT58507 B T R e S T RRTondn

v 355-46-4 N ‘ ..B8J0040
L 33567

375-95-1

0123 13-0ct-18 05:22
. . . 0B QRS 025 L - 13-0ct-18:05:22
Limits Qualifiers Extracted

60 - 130 08-Oct-18

pe % Recovery

Labeled Standards Ty
[ 13c3-PEBA

13C4-PEHpA
|1802-PFHxS.
13C2-PFOA
13C5-PEN
13C8-PFOS

60 - 130 BSI0040  08-Oct-18 13-Oct-18 05:22
‘When reported, PFHxS, PFOA, PFOS, MeFOSAA and EtFOSAA include both

linear and branched isomers. Only the linear isomer is reported for all other
analytes,

RL - Reporting lirnit Results reported to RL.

Work Order 1803205 Page 8 of 17



@
W Vista

Analyficd] Leboratory

Sample ID: TRIP BLANK PFAS Isotope Dilution Method
Client Data Laboratory Data

Name: Eastern Analytical, Inc. Matrix: Aqueous Lab Sample: 1803205-02 Column: BEH C18

Project: 187093 NH 30 Date Collected:  26-Sep-18 09:00 Date Received: 02-Oct-18 09:35

CAS Number

Conc. (ng/L)

Qualifiers

Samp Size

Analyzed Dilution

~Oct-18-05:32

Labeled Standards

%o Qualifiers

Extracted

Analyzed

13C3-PFBA

13C3-PFRS

3C2SPFEXA

B8J0040

08-Oct-18

1

BRI0040

13-Oct-18 05:32

RL - Reporting limit

Work Order 1803205

Results reported to RL. ‘When reported, PFHxS

, PFOA, PFOS, MeFOSAA and EtFOSAA include both

linear and branched isomers, Only the linear isomer is reported for all ather

analytes.

Page 9 of 17



Cone.

DL

LOD

LOQ

NA

DATA QUALIFIERS & ABBREVIATIONS

This compound was also detected in the method blank

~ Concentration

Dilution
Detection limit

The associated compound concentration exceeded the calibration range of
the instrument

Recovery and/or RPD was outside laboratory acceptance limits

Chemical Interference

The amount detected is below the Reporting Limit/LOQ

Limits of Detection

Limits of Quantitation

Estimated Maximum Possible Concentration (CA Region 2 projects only)
Not applicable

Not Detected

Ion ratio outside of 70-130% of Standard Ratio. (DOD PFAS projects only)
Toxic Equivalency

Not Detected (specific projects only)

See Cover Letter

Unless otherwise noted, solid sample results are reported in dry weight. Tissue samples are
reported in wet weight.

Work Order 1803205
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CERTIFICATIONS

17-013

;iaska Déﬁ;fﬁ;xent of ]_Eﬁvuonmental Conservation

Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality 18-008-0
California Department of Health — ELAP 2892
DoD ELAP - A2LA Accredited - ISO/IEC 17025:2005 3091.01
Florida Department of Health E87777-18
Hawaii Department of Health N/A
Louisiana Department of Environmental Quality 01977
Maine Department of Health 2018017
Minnesota Department of Health 1322288
New Hampshire Environmental Accreditation Program 207717
New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection CAO003
New York Department of Health 11411
Oregon Laboratory Accreditation Program 4042-009
Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection 014
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality T104704189-18-8
Virginia Department of General Services 9077
Washington Department of Ecology C584
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 998036160

Work Order 1803205

Current certificates and lisis of licensed parameters are located in the Quality Assurance office and are available upon request.

Page 11 of 17
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NELAP Accredited Test Methods

Description of Test

Method

Determination of Polychlorinated p-Dioxins & Polychlorinated
Dibenzofurans

EPA 23

Description of Test Method
Tetra- through Octa-Chlorinated Dioxins and Furans by Isotope EPA 1613B
Dilution GC/HRMS

Brominated Diphenyl Ethers by HRGC/HRMS EPA 1614A
Chlorinated Biphenyl Congeners in Water, Soil, Sediment, and Tissue EPA 1668A/C
by GC/HRMS

Pesticides in Water, Soil, Sediment, Biosolids, and Tissue by EPA 1699
HRGC/HRMS

Perfluorinated Alkyl Acids in Drinking Water by SPE and LC/MS/MS EPA 537
Polychlorinated Dibenzo-p-Dioxins and Polychlorinated Dibenzofurans by | EPA 8280A/B
GC/HRMS

Polychlorinated Dibenzodioxins (PCDDs) and Polychlorinated EPA
Dibenzofurans (PCDFs) by GC/HRMS 8290/8290A

SO

Description of Test Method
2,3,7,8-Tetrachlorodibenzo- p-dioxin (2,3,7,8-TCDD) GC/HRMS EPA 1613
EPA 537

Perfluorinated Alkyl Acids in Drinking Water by SPE and LC/MS/MS

Description of Test Method
Tetra- through Octa-Chlorinated Dicxins and Furans by Isotope EPA 1613B
Dilution GC/HRMS

Brominated Diphenyl Ethers by HRGC/HRMS EPA 1614A
Chlorinated Biphenyl Congeners in Water, Soil, Sediment, and Tissue EPA 1668A/C
by GC/HRMS

Pesticides in Water, Soil, Sediment, Biosolids, and Tissue by HRGC/HIRMS | EPA 1699
Perfluorinated Alkyl Acids in Drinking Water by SPE and LC/MS/MS EPA 537
Dioxin by GC/HRMS EPA 613
Polychiorinated Dibenzo-p-Dioxins and Polychlorinated EPA 8280A/B
Dibenzofurans by GC/HRMS

Polychlorinated Dibenzodioxins (PCDDs) and Polychlorinated EPA
Dibenzofurans (PCDFs) by GC/HRMS 8290/8290A

Work Order 1803203

Page 12 of 17
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- D(;;crzptmn ofuf;st

Method

Dibenzofurans (PCDFs) by GC/HRMS

Tetra-Octa Chlorinated Dioxins and Furans by Isotope Dilution GC/HRMS | EPA 1613

Tetra- through Octa-Chlorinated Dioxins and Furans by Tsotope EPA 1613B

Dilution GC/HRMS

Brominated Diphenyl Ethers by HRGC/HRMS EPA 1614A

Chlorinated Biphenyl Congeners in Water, Soil, Sediment, and Tissue EPA 1668A/C

by GC/HRMS

Perfluorinated Alkyl Acids in Drinking Water by SPE and LC/MS/MS EPA 537

Polychlorinated Dibenzo-p-Dioxins and Polychlorinated b FEPA 8280A/B

Dibenzofurans by GC/HRMS

Polychlorinated Dibenzodioxins (PCDDs) and Polychlotinated EPA
8290/8290A

Work Order 1803205

Page 13 of 17
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CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY RECORD

Sample D

» Eastern Snvalytical, o,

praféssionsl Faboratory ezt crtitina . s

%v@ EA! Ei 87093 Page 1
Date-Sampled Matrix. aParameters \ Pw Sample Notes 6 \Vuﬁ\
MAP 106 LOT 6 _.m_\mmﬁn\_ 8 —.mncmo:m Subcontract- Perfluorinated Compounds EPA Method 837 (9 Compounds)

10015
TRIP'BLANK 9/26/2018 _ agqueous, _mccn%#mnﬁ.- Perfluorinated Compounds EPA Méthod 537 (9 Cofpeunds)

9:00 _

EaliD# 187083 Project State: NH

Project’ ID: 30

Company Vista Anaiytical Laboratory
Address 1104 Windfield Way
address  El Dorado Hills, CA 95762

Account #

Phone# (916) 673-1520

e, Wt wd et gy

S ither e bl e wanid wlidesly Wy r.....t,trC ok, {v_C 451 ?r(.-u(..;(h_ B R LRI e 1 :r.r:: .:
acls or omissiens: o* you as-a subcentract lab, Ayour officers, agsnts o emplayess

Work Order 1803205

LRI ]

esults Needed: Preferred Date: Standard.
" RUSH Due Date:

C Deliverables

Ra Oa+ OB OB+ Tlc CImaMCP

Nofes ahout project:

Email login: confirmation, pafof results and
' invoice fo, customerservice@easternanalytical.com.

B T L e Rl a Lo e "
oy pe3 b

.

L, X M - [
Bty WAL HISL, Wi T Lo Tayue g Ol Ui

PO #:48855
| Data Deliverable (circle)
| Excel NHEMD EQuiS ME EGAD

Ealpg 187093

_ :w\ By

.tlt m:qkw:ma 3. mm\&mﬂ&wmm

_\l.\
Relinguiehod 5 e Gafe/Time s

:aw dby

Received by

am Em neg _mwa or] :rwi_,o:mﬁ
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%@ Sample Log in Checklist PAGE # / of 2
Vista . wor_ | 03205
SDG# et

TAT B

¥  Anolytical loborotory

Section 1: Container Recsipt
Dellvered By B FedEx l‘ﬁaUPS a.0n Trac Oesb pHL O Hand Delwered D Other:

Number of [ " Gooler Recelved
Co_nta_lners Arfiyal Date Astival time B! _ LR -SLE Infliated By{Date
I3 0455 5 19/2])8
L L : :
Section 2: Saniple Recgipt Condition and Iritial: Storage
e e | | Preservation _Sigfég.e_- iltials/’
Confaner Condion | chain of Gustedy. |~ Type Temperatue | iocaflon | Date
T 2 €OC presert. | Thermorméter 1DV IR-4 Bwrz A
N e o | 1B Fultiple : 0 Prabs used owrz L '
W shipping conaitier Infact ESOG:S;'P “Bice . FiNA ") L}IB
ﬂ'ﬁSh?ﬁping_SeaIS intact , [iBlug lee Teip fincorsclsiy: ’* oy e 1Y '
O Custody Seals present {10y loe. o B b
[J Custedy seals intact F;] ‘Refinquished | C0ther- Temp gusesteay. _}_'____”G' i
' By“' Saection )
J complete

Section 3: Sample Log in

ATy | 7, X 449 549 o 954 b [év [3

Shipping contamer 0 Vista ﬁCllent a Retain ﬁRet’urn O Dispose . i
Login Tive. U9 - ’ o NG EN:
COC clearly tdentifies: . ;E},ﬁcvceptablc; !
+ Sample pame B4 Not aoceptable «
¢ Sample matnx ’ anomaly fofm required
+ Testmethod _ o s
e Sampie collestion date or time- L{Ub iiﬁfﬁf) 3
s Coliectors name%ﬁ _ , '
s Preservation lypeiu - i }uﬂﬁf 0& m iﬁig {’Gi %3
All samples: present and accountedfor oh COC !y’(. f,(} I |4
Sample IDs are legible jﬂ@ é,@g(t% |
‘Saimples coriform o tive déscription on the GOC - 144, (olalie
T
Samples are intact and stitable for testing e ie) 21 *3
‘Preservation documented as requsred ONA 1 N2,8.0, [ Trizma [;:‘Iothar N V\ﬁ*@f}x ii% "i"Q 23 [@
Samples stored EWR: Shelfi______ CWF2Sheli_.__ CDRishef________ | V/ﬁ/ bla %

Commenfs

o Nt aw{,f:s C@as WsRe nl MS  ongd.

BrlR-ELC RevNo.: 2 Rev Dafe: 0B729/8 Page: 1or't
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e
¥ Vista

Arolytical Labotatory

Sample Log in Checklist

9'- _of

PAGE #,

wo#_/

SDG#

o020 O

TAT.

%ffn{

Section 1: Contalner Receipt

De!wered By: [0 FedEx %UPS 0-0on Trac T1Es0 I DHL D Hanid Deiwered O Other

Cooler Redeived

‘Number of A
Contairers | Arrival Date - Arfival timé . LR-SLEC Initiated By/Date
Zof2 | Oy 135 UL 1|5

_Sdetion 2; Samplé Recelpt Condition and Initial Storage
 Containar Condifi FPreservation Storage | Initials/
Gontainer GORAON | Ghain of custody Type _ Temperature: Losafion_| _Date.
| O COC prasent Thermbmates ID: IR-4 WWR2 1
¥ . o | 3 Muttiple . (73 Proba.ised OWE2 450 B
& Shipping container intagt COCL; P O Bice Zﬁ CiNA (_M
o Shippinig seals infact E‘-?’«J?f’ D8 loe | Temp wasmersa )~ 2 bojaig
O Cuslody Seals present ‘ Dy lee ‘ & ] e [ )
0O Custedy seals hidot 1 ‘Refinquished | Nother Temp feonscted? fj 2l o0 _
By" Séstien
_ sompfeie

Secﬂon 3 Sampfe Log in

AT / 7 )(4& 599 0] 958Y 2005

Bhipping confainer O Vista [RClient [ Refain  ®Return .0 Dispose
Log th Tite: D525 : 122
| COC clearly-identifies: @:Acceptabje f
+ Sample.name O Nok acceplable —
ghomaly forsi reqiired

Sample-matrix
Testmethed

Colleclor's name
Preservation typs %

(2 & © & @

Sample collection date orfline

# ot en CoCs

e il

——rts

£

All samples presentand acggunted for on COG

[ILE el

o e

4

Sample. iDs are legible

ff)@ ib_d’?

e

1 Samples conform ta the description on the GO

7T

¥

Samples are intact dnd suitable for te‘sting

LA

1Y

Preseivation documented as requtred IINA O NazszC}a o Trlzma IO%herNQ rﬁ’ )

4, 192

1y

Samp[es stored FiWR2 Shelff@_

B twre sher:

CR1 shelf:

7 ib:a?;@;

Comments:

AL SAMPLE WERE 1N THLS (o2

i

D iR=-5LC

Work Order 1803205

RevNo.: 2

Rev Date; 08/29/18

Fage: 1 of 1
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Chain of Custody Anomaly/Sample Acceptance Form ‘ Vi S'['_‘G

Analytical Laboratory

Client:  Eastern Analytical, Inc. Workorder Number: 1803203
Contact: Jennifer Laramie Date Received: 02-Qct-18 09:33
Email:  JenniferL@eailabs.com Documented by/date: K, Elric 10/03/18

Phone:  (603)410-3881

Please review the following information and complete the Client Authorization section. To com ply with NELAC regulations, we must receive
authorization before proceeding with sample analysis,

Thank you,

Martha Maier
mmaier@vista-analytical.com
916-673-1520

The following information or ifem is needed to proceed with analysis:

Complete Chain-of-Custody X | Preservafive X Collector's Name
Test Method Requested Sample Identification Sample Type
Analyte List Requested Sample Coliection Date and/or Time Sample Location
Other: )

The following anemalies were noted. Authorization is needed to proceed with snalysis,

l:l Temperature outside < 6°C Range Samples Affected:
Temperature °C Ice Present? Yes No Melted
Sample ID Discrepancy Insufficient Sample Size
Sample Holding Time Missed Sample Container(s) Broken
Custody Seals Broken Incorrect Container Type
Comments:

Client Authorization
Proceed with Analysis: @ NO Signature and Date gﬁfi_}dv_‘ﬂ% IGf 4 / 8

Client Comments/Tnstructions CAve - ioh G QD\ e erra | oy ff{/ 3 _/ ) 8 .

Work Order 1803205 Page 17 of 17 18




; CHAIN-oF-CUsTODY RECORD 18709
Page [ of 1 093 —&5
Bowp FieLps Requiren. PLEAsE ClrcLE REQUESTED ANALYSIS. A . —
g El 5 = . LI s o
SampLING 3 8| 2 - =12 |51 < 2|2 2
Dare /Time ul B Sl (B PRl BE TR IT 8 g2l 8|5 Bz | 5 &
*Ir Composime, | & O 5= | |5l B2z 3= zlete[ =T =18 28" | 59 1.
Ioicate Borw | X1 E| o oiE |- © JslE 25| "t 22 Bt e 2l o 2| moves
EeE muﬁumwmmm?mnﬂUNCEIPmcmwmmm g
Sameee 1.D. StarT & FinisH | & Blmmes <2l (2|2 BE|SE SIZ|FP . IS EESSEE] & 2 | MeOH Vi, #
Date /TiMe E OESETE S 58 E g ESISIFSZ 5 |wl=g|8 |E|=x|8 B |E35FEE & 2
MAP o LoT L n‘,.\we\ﬁ \ oy |Dw G X o
TRip Eeani, Yoo [ ogons hp|G X o
Marhik: A-Ain; S-Soit; GW-GRoUND WATER; SW-SURIACE WaTer: DW-DustienG VAT
WW-WasTE WaTER
PRESERVATIVE: H-HCL; N-HNO,; 5-H,50,; Na-NaOH; M-MEGH
Projct Manager: __/AARk Hewersond DATE NEEDED: “Siawipeed, 1T — T » Metas: G RCRA 3PP Fe My Pe, Cu
. Moy a
COMPANY: — OR(S — QA/QC REFORTING OPTIONS Itp @ No OTHER METALS:
Appagss: 199 CHonoTt . Dr7IVE REPORTING LEVEL _;Es\mu?@ No
gy Lanrrgawns SiE: _ M I o 23 A B C SAMPLES FIELD FILTERED? [ ] YEs E\mo
PHOXE: bo3~23u~ Yl Ext: NOTEs: {1e: SPECIAL DETECTION Linrs, BILLING 14Fo, IF DiFFenewT)
Fax OR ELecrranic OPTIONS .
: TE-MCSPDE TS Fouis
E-MAL: ol SrsTionind i AT ~ MA MCP -
SitE Nawe: AA lﬁ?_um.éwihﬂuta@wﬁﬂ(ltaﬁ Lovan - — ..mUimu
E . s M o 1~
PROJECT % - FLHCD. O {8) 15 ——
e HO MA ME VT owm T T i .
ReGuLaTony ProGhat: NPDES: RGP POTW Stonswarer on { oy ,\.ﬁ i n!...\\.w / _
GWE, OnL. Futi, BrownFewD on O7hen: Refmouiskes B~ DAE [(p—— e e Histon: £ ANl
Quore #: PO #: SUSPECTED CONTAMINATION:
RELINQUISHED BY: Date: TINE: RECEIVED By: FIELD READINGS:

@ Eastern Analytical, Inc.

professional laboratory and drilling services
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Nobis

Letter of Transmittal

Town of Allenstown
16 School Street
Allenstown, NH 03275

Date: November 7, 2018

File No.: 76400.04

Attention: Mr. Derik Goodine
Re: Water Quality Sampling Results - September 2018

We are sending you the following via: ] Next Day Service U.S. Mail
[0 Second Day Service [0 Hand Delivery
O Certified Mail [1 Other:
No. Copies Date Description
1 1 11/7/18  |Enclosed Water Quality Sampling Results - September 2018
These are transmitted; & Foryouruse [ Forreview and comment

[l Asrequested [] Other:

Remarks:

Copy To:

Signed: % Y, ?f_

Mark R. Henderson, P.G.

Senior Project Manager

Nobis Group®
18 Chenell Drive

www.nobis-group.com Concord, NH 03301
T (603} 224-3182




